

RESOLUTION 2024-0812A BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS FOR SECOND QUARTER FY 2024

WHEREAS, on August 28nd, 2023 the Board of County Commissioners adopted the Teton County Budget for Fiscal Year 2024;

WHEREAS, since that date the specific needs and expenses within several Funds have changed;

WHEREAS, since that date unanticipated revenues may have become available;

WHEREAS, since that date monies budgeted to be spent during the previous fiscal year were not spent, resulting in unanticipated cash carryover into the current fiscal year;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Idaho Code 31 Chapter 16, the Teton County Auditor may not issue, and the Teton County Board of Commissioners may not approve, any claim for any expenditure in excess of a budget appropriation; and

WHEREAS, specific accounts within several Funds do not have sufficient amounts appropriated, while other specific accounts within those Funds have excess amounts appropriated.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT UNANIMOUSLY RESOLVED that the Board of Teton County Commissioners do hereby approve the following transfers of budget appropriations as itemized in Exhibit A.

APPROVED by the Board of Teton County Commissioners on August 12, 2024

Cindy Riegel	Michael Whitfield	Bob Heneage
ATTEST:		
Kim Keeley, C	Clerk	

EXHIBIT A - Resolution 2024-0812 Budget Adjustments for Third Quarter FY 2024					
Reason	Amount	Description	Into This Account	Description	
To utilize Fund balance in the Indigent Fund	\$31,083	Prisoner Medical	216-00-42016	Jail Medical	